Comparison of Shares of Support from Major
Revenue Sources, Actual v. Projected

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0

-10%

Total Local BEF SEF Total Federal

85% 81% 20% 16% 2% 3%

-1%

0%

Actual 2012-13 to 2016-17 Projected 2017-18 to 2021-22

Comparison of Shares of Major Expenditures:
Actual v. Projected

Major Expenditures are: Salaries; Public School Employees’ Retirement
System, more specifically the Net PSERS amount—district cost only; Health
Care and Other; Charter School Tuition Payments; and Net Operating
Expenditures (all other non-capital expenditures).

50%

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0

Salarie
s

Net P
SERS

Health
 Care and Other

Charte
r T

uitio
n

Net O
ther E

xpend.

15%

35%

43%

16%

5%

13%

21%
19%

17% 17%

Actual 2012-13 to 2016-17 Projected 2017-18 to 2021-22

SENSITIVITY ANALYSES OF MAJOR REVENUES
AND EXPENDITURES11

11. For a description of all the initial assumptions, see Assumptions for
Projections: Baseline Case in the Appendix.

20Temple University Center on Regional Politics

Policy Brief | January 2019 A Tale of Haves and Have-Nots

SENSITIVITY ANALYSES FOR REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE CATEGORIES
Baseline % Test %

with +1%
Change

2019-20 $
Change with

+1% from
Base

5-Year $
Impact with

+1%

Change in
2019-20
Shortfall
Districts

# of Shortfall
Districts in

2021-22

Revenues
   Total Local 3.14% 4.14% $52,337,170 $262,726,265 -5 285
   BEF +1% 2.00% 3.00% $60,950,790 $192,110,795 -36 259
   BEF -1% 2.00% 1.00% ($60,951,490) ($188,380,606) +23 327
   SEF +1% 2.00% 3.00% $10,881,789 $44,642,953 -14 291
   SEF -1% 2.00% 1.00% ($10,674,517) ($43,349,056) +25 303

Expenditures
   Salary 2.10% 3.10% $126,226,916 $632,347,944 +54 361
   PSERS $21,155,627 $101,342,860
   Health Care 3.00% 4.00% $32,325,247 $163,077,118 +18 315
   Charter Tuition 7.00% 8.00% $21,794,600 $110,514,373 +6 304
   Net Other
   Expenditures

2.08% 3.08% $32,153,487 $161,161,616 +18 321

Table 9

the expenditures, but raise the overall number of districts
in shortfall conditions, while the opposite would be the
case if the expenditure change were negative.  The results
for 1% decreases from the baseline assumptions for BEF
and SEF are also shown in Table 9.

A +1% change in the projected annual Total Local Revenue
increases would raise the revenue estimates about $262
million over the baseline assumption for the five-year pro-
jection period.  A separate rate for each district is applied,
which is a modified three-year average rate, bounded by an
overall range to keep the district rate between 1% and 5%